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NOTICE OF RESULT OF ELECTION 
 

 
 

ELECTION COMMITTEE SUBSECTOR ORDINARY ELECTION 
WHOLESALE AND RETAIL SUBSECTOR 

 
1. 2011 12 11 — 

The following is a statement of the result of the above election held on 11 December 2011— 
 

 
Candidate Number 

 
Name of Candidate 

Number of Votes
Given to the Candidate

1  LAI KAN 498
2  WONG KONG HUI KENLAY (UY KONG 

HUI) 
571

3  MA KING HUEN 654
4  WONG SHUN YUEN 331
5  LEUNG YAT CHEONG 573
6  CHU KAI TO JOSEPH 675
7  LI YING SANG TOMMY 951
8  MA YUNG YI 569
9  LI TZE LEUNG 1,003
10  CHU KA LOK PETER 966
11  LI SHENG CHI 543
12  SUN TAI LUN 704
13  LAU LUEN HUNG THOMAS (THOMAS 

LAU) 
1,009

14  KWAN PAK HOO BANKEE 529
15  KWOK SIU MING (SIMON) 1,086
16  ( )    LEE KAM KAI (LEE KWONG 

LAM) 
454

17 CHOW LIANG SHUK YEE SELINA 1,362
18  CHAO CHEN KUO 467
19  MONG TAK YEUNG DAVID 1,008
20  LAM CHUN WING 486
21  CHENG SO NGOR 498
22  MAK SUI KING CAROLINE 569
23  YU SAU NING HOMER 452

 



2. — 
It is hereby notified that the following candidates are declared to be elected for the above- 
mentioned subsector— 

 
1  LAI KAN 
2  WONG KONG HUI KENLAY (UY KONG 

HUI) 
3  MA KING HUEN 
5  LEUNG YAT CHEONG 
6  CHU KAI TO JOSEPH 
7  LI YING SANG TOMMY 
8  MA YUNG YI 
9  LI TZE LEUNG 
10  CHU KA LOK PETER 
11  LI SHENG CHI 
12  SUN TAI LUN 
13  LAU LUEN HUNG THOMAS (THOMAS 

LAU) 
14  KWAN PAK HOO BANKEE 
15  KWOK SIU MING (SIMON) 
17 CHOW LIANG SHUK YEE SELINA 
19  MONG TAK YEUNG DAVID 
21  CHENG SO NGOR 
22  MAK SUI KING CAROLINE 

 
 
2011 12 12  
12 December 2011 CHEUNG Shuk-ting, Wendy Returning Officer

for the Wholesale and Retail subsector
 


